

From: planning.validation <planning.validation@shropshire.gov.uk>

Sent: 22 Mar 2024 04:00:07

To: jckwrigley@gmail.com

Cc:

Subject: RE: Shropshire Council, Planning Application 24/01088/FUL at Fox Cover House

Attachments:

Good Afternoon

Thank you for your email.

Please confirm that Fox Cover House is being lived in solely and the occupants do not live anywhere else.

The plan attached to the email is a location plan, please submit the requested site plan at 1:500 or 1:200, clearly indicating the proposal.

The letter attached regarding permission to use plans is from A C Craig and 4 years old. Please supply written permission from JCP Architectural Services that you have permission to use their plans for this current planning application.

Kind regards

**Technical Support – South Team
Planning Services
Place Directorate**

Direct Tel.: 01743 258750

Direct e-mail: planning.validation@shropshire.gov.uk

If this is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act, or similar legislation, please submit your request using our online form, at www.shropshire.gov.uk/access-to-information/request-general-information/

From: Jack Wrigley <jckwrigley@gmail.com>

Sent: 21 March 2024 10:23

To: planning.validation <planning.validation@shropshire.gov.uk>

Subject: Re: Shropshire Council, Planning Application 24/01088/FUL at Fox Cover House

Hello,

Thanks for your letter. In response:

1. Please confirm if Fox Cover House is being lived in. If not we cannot accept a householder application. A FUL application will be required and a further fee. **Yes it is being partly lived in**
2. Please supply a copy of a site plan drawn to a metric scale of 1:500 or 1:200 which identifies the application site and includes a north point. The plan should clearly indicate the proposal. **See attached**
3. Please confirm that you have permission to us JCP Architectural Services plans due to copyright **See attached. Is this ok? It is the same architect**

Thanks very much,
Jack

On Thu, Mar 21, 2024 at 9:59 AM <planning.validation@shropshire.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Mr Jack Wrigley

Please find the attached letter with details in relation to the following planning application received by Shropshire Council on 18th March 2024:

Planning Application Reference: 24/01088/FUL

Proposal: Erection of detached garage

Location: Fox Cover House, Bache Mill, Diddlebury, Craven Arms, Shropshire

Please quote the above planning application reference when responding.

Regards
Planning Validation Team
Planning Services
Shropshire Council
01743 258750

Planning Services, Planning Validation Team, Shropshire Council, PO Box 4826, Shrewsbury, SY1 9LJ
Website:- www.shropshire.gov.uk
Planning Online Register Public Access <https://pa.shropshire.gov.uk/online-applications/>

If you are not the intended recipient of this email please do not send it on to others, open any attachments or file the email locally.
Please inform the sender of the error and then delete the original email.
